2/2 Logic Cartridge Valve, Size 16
Passive Control, Seated Design
Series WL22SDL ...
Reference: 400-P-160121-EN-01/09.15
1/5 430.300.-.305.330.335Replaces:  W-11.15 Classification:
� 350 l/min, 420 bar
� Area ratio 2 : 1
� High flow rates with low Δp

seals thoroughly before fitting them.
400-P-160121-EN-01/09.15 4/5
9. Ordering code
WL22 = 2/2 logic valve
SD = seat valve with spool seal
L = passive control
1 = orifice ∅ 0.8
2 = orifice ∅ 0.5 (standard)
3 = orifice ∅ 0.6
4 = orifice ∅ 1.4
5 = orifice ∅ 1.3
6 = orifice ∅ 1.2
7 = orifice ∅ 1.1
8 = orifice ∅ 1.0
9 = orifice ∅ 0.9
0 = orifice ∅ 0.7
2 = area ratio (main spool : seat = 2 : 1)
D1 = orifice ∅ 0.8
D2 = orifice ∅ 0.6
D3 = orifice ∅ 1.5
D4 = orifice ∅ 1.4
D5 = orifice ∅ 1.3
D6 = orifice ∅ 1.2
D7 = orifice ∅ 1.1
D8 = orifice ∅ 1.0
D9 = orifice ∅ 0.9
D0 = orifice ∅ 0.7
with out= with out orifice
3 = opening pressure 2.0 bar (standard)
5 = opening pressure 6.0 bar
6 = opening pressure 10 bar
7 = opening pressure 13 bar
A ... Q = standard model - see relevant data sheets
Z ... R = special features - please consult BUCHER
16 = nominal size 16 mm
(blank) = Nitrile seals (standard)
V = Viton seals
Special seals - consult Bucher
1 ... 9 = design number (omit when ordering new units)
- 1_16-A2Ex. 3D1SDWL22 2L
  spool orifice
orifice in port 3
(only influence on closing time)
10. Related data sheets
Old no. New no.
i-32 400-P-040011-E The form-tool hire programme
i-55.2 400-P-080111-E Cavity type EB to ISO 7789-42-06-0-07
W-11.10 400-P-160101-E 2/2 logic cartridge valve, series WL22SD...-16
W-11.20 400-P-160151-E 2/2 logic cartridge valve, series WL22SDUR...-16
G-29.22 400-P-750115-E Line-mounting body, type GEBAA (G1”)
400-P-160121-EN-01/09.15 5/5
Notes
� 2015 by Bucher Hydraulics AG Frutigen, CH-3714 Frutigen
All rights reserved.